
2014-2015 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 21, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-6   Conf: 15-4   Home: 15-2   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Rose, Quamain 32-31 1010 31.6 154-404 .381 53-171 .310 81-111 .730 45 155 200 6.3 67 2 157 94 0 78 442 13.8
00 Watts, Brandon 32-31 1030 32.2 135-335 .403 52-147 .354 110-150 .733 53 103 156 4.9 94 5 66 69 40 43 432 13.5
35 Winford, Brandon 31-31 909 29.3 138-242 .570 0-0 .000 121-152 .796 92 156 248 8.0 80 1 30 32 19 35 397 12.8
15 Jacobs, Ben 32-1 729 22.8 144-244 .590 3-7 .429 98-118 .831 88 89 177 5.5 76 1 23 26 24 16 389 12.2
05 Pittman, Griffin 32-32 1046 32.7 120-299 .401 39-102 .382 80-103 .777 22 84 106 3.3 54 0 100 51 4 43 359 11.2
14 Hinton, Keysheen 32-0 501 15.7 91-220 .414 8-31 .258 46-74 .622 21 45 66 2.1 55 0 60 53 10 21 236 7.4
45 Kordenbrock, Tyler 32-28 408 12.8 43-96 .448 0-0 .000 21-29 .724 36 43 79 2.5 62 2 5 30 17 8 107 3.3
24 Hughes, Cody 32-1 473 14.8 32-98 .327 12-38 .316 21-32 .656 39 61 100 3.1 46 0 22 23 20 19 97 3.0
12 Cobia, Reggie 20-3 173 8.7 19-53 .358 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 18 21 39 2.0 23 1 2 4 5 3 42 2.1
21 McGhee, James 8-1 23 2.9 3-11 .273 2-9 .222 3-5 .600 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 4 1 0 0 11 1.4
10 Fuller, Daylan 20-0 67 3.4 8-14 .571 2-4 .500 6-8 .750 2 7 9 0.5 7 0 6 7 1 3 24 1.2
22 Thayer, Tyler 17-0 61 3.6 7-23 .304 7-20 .350 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.2 6 0 3 3 0 0 21 1.2
25 Brown, Rob 5-1 14 2.8 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 1.0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 0.8
30 Lindsay, Chris 6-0 22 3.7 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 4 9 1.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.7
20 Kistner, Jonathan 6-0 10 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0.2
Total 32 6476 202.4 897-2050 .438 178-532 .335 594-794 .748 478 837 1315 41.1 577 12 480 405 142 270 2566 80.19
Opponents 6475 202.3 815-1915 .426 224-592 .378 490-688 .712 365 783 1148 35.9 691 28 434 489 110 228 2344 73.25

Team Statistics UNCP OPP
SCORING 2566 2344
    Points Per Game 80.2 73.3
    Scoring Margin 6.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 897-2050 815-1915
    Field Goal Pct .438 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-532 224-592
    3PT FG Pct .335 .378
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 594-794 490-688
    FT Pct .748 .712
    FT Made Per Game 18.6 15.3
REBOUNDS 1316 1148
    Rebounds Per Game 41.1 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 480 434
    Assists Per Game 15.0 13.6
TURNOVERS 405 489
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 270 228
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.1
BLOCKS 142 110
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 21,621 8,635
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-1,272 12-720
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-549

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
UNC Pembroke 1160 1357 12 14 2566
Opponents 1084 1226 12 6 2344

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/14 vs Lenoir-Rhyne W (2 OT) 98-90 372
11/15/14 at Catawba W 82-75 402
11/21/14 FAYETTEVILLE STATE W 81-74 2015
11/22/14 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 81-49 1272
11/24/14 ALLEN W 82-65 1033
12/01/14 WINGATE W 79-69 1443
12/03/14 at Fayetteville State W (OT) 95-88 846

* 12/06/14 at Lander L 84-99 375
12/15/14 MOUNT OLIVE W 86-74 1142

* 12/18/14 COLUMBUS STATE W 76-72 839
* 12/20/14 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 89-77 481

12/31/14 COKER W 69-61 571
* 01/03/15 GRU AUGUSTA W 82-76 1009
* 01/07/15 USC AIKEN W 65-55 1891
* 01/10/15 at Montevallo W 91-75 434
* 01/14/15 at Francis Marion W 68-66 937
* 01/17/15 at North Georgia W 78-71 865
* 01/19/15 CLAYTON STATE L 66-69 1711
* 01/24/15 at Georgia Southwestern W 79-72 626
* 01/28/15 at Augusta L 55-57 1456
* 01/31/15 FLAGLER W 65-64 2473
* 02/04/15 at USC Aiken W 74-65 1807
* 02/07/15 at Young Harris L 67-72 0
* 02/11/15 LANDER W 69-56 1812
* 02/14/15 ARMSTRONG STATE W 93-75 1539
* 02/18/15 at Flagler W 105-91 364
* 02/21/15 at Armstrong State W 115-92 523
* 02/25/15 FRANCIS MARION W 88-79 1893

03/01/15 GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN W 88-83 497
03/07/15 MONTEVALLO L 68-73 0
03/14/15 vs Columbus State W 89-82 575
03/15/15 vs Montevallo L 59-78 700

* = Conference game



2014-2015 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 21, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Rose, Quamain 19-18 612 32.2 102-257 .397 42-109 .385 58-80 .725 26 103 129 6.8 47 1 88 64 0 41 304 16.0
35 Winford, Brandon 18-18 531 29.5 81-143 .566 0-0 .000 74-97 .763 57 95 152 8.4 44 1 17 14 14 23 236 13.1
15 Jacobs, Ben 19-0 425 22.4 89-143 .622 0-3 .000 64-76 .842 56 48 104 5.5 43 0 13 18 12 12 242 12.7
00 Watts, Brandon 19-18 594 31.3 73-192 .380 28-79 .354 56-77 .727 31 62 93 4.9 52 2 39 36 21 20 230 12.1
05 Pittman, Griffin 19-19 630 33.2 69-174 .397 21-56 .375 32-48 .667 15 49 64 3.4 29 0 66 29 3 19 191 10.1
14 Hinton, Keysheen 19-0 271 14.3 55-122 .451 6-15 .400 24-33 .727 9 20 29 1.5 30 0 36 32 7 7 140 7.4
24 Hughes, Cody 19-1 297 15.6 20-60 .333 7-20 .350 16-24 .667 25 40 65 3.4 33 0 16 20 10 13 63 3.3
45 Kordenbrock, Tyler 19-18 244 12.8 19-55 .345 0-0 .000 10-14 .714 21 25 46 2.4 39 2 4 19 12 6 48 2.5
25 Brown, Rob 2-1 7 3.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 2.0
12 Cobia, Reggie 12-1 89 7.4 9-25 .360 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 8 8 16 1.3 15 1 1 2 1 2 20 1.7
21 McGhee, James 5-1 13 2.6 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 2-3 .667 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 3 0 0 0 7 1.4
10 Fuller, Daylan 15-0 53 3.5 6-10 .600 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 1 5 6 0.4 4 0 5 6 1 3 17 1.1
22 Thayer, Tyler 10-0 23 2.3 2-9 .222 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6 0.6
20 Kistner, Jonathan 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
30 Lindsay, Chris 3-0 7 2.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3801 200.1 528-1200 .440 108-299 .361 345-463 .745 283 502 785 41.3 343 7 288 249 82 146 1509 79.42
Opponents 3800 200.0 488-1146 .426 123-330 .373 284-400 .710 219 456 675 35.5 408 15 258 283 72 131 1383 72.79

Team Statistics UNCP OPP
SCORING 1509 1383
    Points Per Game 79.4 72.8
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 528-1200 488-1146
    Field Goal Pct .440 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-299 123-330
    3PT FG Pct .361 .373
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 345-463 284-400
    FT Pct .745 .710
    FT Made Per Game 18.2 14.9
REBOUNDS 786 675
    Rebounds Per Game 41.4 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 5.9 –
ASSISTS 288 258
    Assists Per Game 15.2 13.6
TURNOVERS 249 283
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 146 131
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.9
BLOCKS 82 72
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.8
ATTENDANCE 13,648 7,387
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,516 10-739
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UNC Pembroke 664 845 1509
Opponents 638 745 1383

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/14 at  Lander L 84-99 375
12/18/14 COLUMBUS STATE W 76-72 839
12/20/14 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 89-77 481
01/03/15 GRU AUGUSTA W 82-76 1009
01/07/15 USC AIKEN W 65-55 1891
01/10/15 at  Montevallo W 91-75 434
01/14/15 at  Francis Marion W 68-66 937
01/17/15 at  North Georgia W 78-71 865
01/19/15 CLAYTON STATE L 66-69 1711
01/24/15 at  Georgia Southwestern W 79-72 626
01/28/15 at  Augusta L 55-57 1456
01/31/15 FLAGLER W 65-64 2473
02/04/15 at  USC Aiken W 74-65 1807
02/07/15 at  Young Harris L 67-72 0
02/11/15 LANDER W 69-56 1812
02/14/15 ARMSTRONG STATE W 93-75 1539
02/18/15 at  Flagler W 105-91 364
02/21/15 at  Armstrong State W 115-92 523
02/25/15 FRANCIS MARION W 88-79 1893


